
DRAFT
 

Florida Department of Transportation 
RON DESANTIS 

GOVERNOR 
3400 West Commercial Boulevard 

Fort Lauderdale, FL  33309 
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SECRETARY 
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November 21, 2022 

 
 
Mr. Gregory Stuart, Executive Director 
Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization 
100 West Cypress Creek Road 
6th Floor, Suite 650 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 
 
 
SUBJECT: Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization 
 TIP Amendment Request FY 2022/23 – 2026/27 

 FM# 436564-1 LOXAHATCHEE RD. FROM ARTHUR MARSHALL 
LOXAHATCHEE REFUGE TO SR-7/US-441 

 
Dear Mr. Stuart: 
 
Pursuant to Title 23 and Title 49, the Florida Department of Transportation requests your 
processing and approval of the attached amendment to the FY 2022/23 – 2026/27 Transportation 
Improvement Program. 

This amendment is required because the project cost has increased by more than 20% AND $2 
million and needs to be reflected in the TIP.  

The purpose of this project is to realign the existing 2-lane road to accommodate pedestrian and 
bicycle facilities. The ultimate intent is to calm traffic and create a complete street with 
pedestrian  
facilities.   
 
This project is consistent with the goals of the Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization’s 
Long-Range Transportation Plan.  The TIP amendment remains financially constrained.  A State 
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) amendment is required. 
 

The TIP amendment is as follows: 
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FM# Project Name Project Description 

436564-1 

LOXAHATCHEE 
RD. FROM ARTHUR 

MARSHALL 
LOXAHATCHEE 
REFUGE TO SR-

7/US-441 

2015 MPO PRIORITY #6 MPO BIKE/PED PROGRAM 
PROJECT 5202=LF WITH THE CITY OF PARKLAND 
5203=LF WITH BROWARD COUNTY REALIGNING 

EXIST 2 LANE ROAD FOR ADDITION OF BIKE LANE  

Phase Fund FY 2023 

 

RRU SU 150,000 

CST LF 4,534,596 

CST CM 558,969 

CST SA 3,021,602 

CST SU 17,725,477 

CST TALT 722,754 

CST TALU 1,870,138 

Phase Fund FY 2024 

CST SU 121,163 

TOTAL 28,704,699 
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FM# Project Name Project Description 

436564-1 

LOXAHATCHEE 
RD. FROM ARTHUR 

MARSHALL 
LOXAHATCHEE 
REFUGE TO SR-

7/US-441 

2015 MPO PRIORITY #6 MPO BIKE/PED PROGRAM 
PROJECT 5202=LF WITH THE CITY OF PARKLAND 
5203=LF WITH BROWARD COUNTY REALIGNING 

EXIST 2 LANE ROAD FOR ADDITION OF BIKE LANE  

Phase Fund FY 2023 

 

CST LF 9,435,267 

CST ACCM 200,000 

CST ACSA 2,554,947 

CST ACSU 8,977,124 
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If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (954) 777-4480. 

 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       Christine M. Fasiska, P.E. 
       Transportation Planning Manager 
       FDOT – District 4 
 
 

CST CM 358,969 

CST SA 3,492,947 

CST SU 9,019,516 

CST TALT 722,754 

CST TALU 1,870,138 

Phase Fund FY 2024 

CST SA 117,951 

TOTAL 36,749,613 
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Broward MPO   Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2023 - 2027

2023-27 TIP (4-28-22)

4365641 LOXAHATCHEE RD. FROM ARTHUR MARSHALL LOXAHATCHEE REFUGE TO SR-7/US-441 Non-SIS

Work Summary:   

Lead Agency:  

From:   

To:   

Length:  

MTP Pg.:  

Prior Year Cost:
Future Year Cost:
Total Project Cost:
Project Description:   

ROAD
RECONSTRUCTION - 2

FDOT 6.15

5-3

2,564,003

31,268,702
2015 MPO PRIORITY #6 MPO BIKE/PED PROGRAM PROJECT 5202=LF WITH THE CITY OF PARKLAND 5203=LF WITH
BROWARD COUNTY REALIGNING EXIST 2 LANE ROAD FOR ADDITION OF BIKE LANE

Phase
Fund

Source 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 Total

CST TALT 722,754 0 0 0 0 722,754
CST LF 4,534,596 0 0 0 0 4,534,596
RRU SU 150,000 0 0 0 0 150,000
CST CM 558,969 0 0 0 0 558,969
CST SU 17,725,477 121,163 0 0 0 17,846,640
CST TALU 1,870,138 0 0 0 0 1,870,138
CST SA 3,021,602 0 0 0 0 3,021,602

Total 28,583,536 121,163 0 0 0 28,704,699

Approved July 14, 2022
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Broward MPO   Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2023 - 2027

2023-27 TIP (4-28-22)

4365641 LOXAHATCHEE RD. FROM ARTHUR MARSHALL LOXAHATCHEE REFUGE TO SR-7/US-441 Non-SIS

Work Summary:   

Lead Agency:  

From:   

To:   

Length:  

MTP Pg.:  

Prior Year Cost:
Future Year Cost:
Total Project Cost:
Project Description:   

ROAD
RECONSTRUCTION - 2

FDOT 6.15

5-3

2,564,003

39,313,616
2015 MPO PRIORITY #6 MPO BIKE/PED PROGRAM PROJECT 5202=LF WITH THE CITY OF PARKLAND 5203=LF WITH
BROWARD COUNTY REALIGNING EXIST 2 LANE ROAD FOR ADDITION OF BIKE LANE

Phase
Fund

Source 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 Total

CST TALT 722,754 0 0 0 0 722,754
CST LF 9,435,267 0 0 0 0 9,435,267
CST ACSU 8,977,124 0 0 0 0 8,977,124
CST ACCM 200,000 0 0 0 0 200,000
CST CM 358,969 0 0 0 0 358,969
CST SU 9,019,516 0 0 0 0 9,019,516
CST TALU 1,870,138 0 0 0 0 1,870,138
CST SA 3,492,947 117,951 0 0 0 3,610,898
CST ACSA 2,554,947 0 0 0 0 2,554,947

Total 36,631,662 117,951 0 0 0 36,749,613

Anticipated Approval December 8, 2022




